## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aaron Wang	07/27/2005
Chun-Chao Huang	07/27/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENTEC E&E Co., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 32, GONG 5 RD.
City:	LUNGTAN, TAOYUAN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11178346

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)591-4934 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217230

Email: shih\_jimmy@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 4331 Stevens Battle Lane Address Line 4: fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=AR#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0183**

500049644

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Aaron Wang and	d Chun-Chao Huang	
WHEREAS Aaron Wang and hereinafter referred to collectively as	the assignor, has invented a	certain improvement relating to
instrument; said application to be file	ild application being execute d in the United States Patent in the United States Patent a application serial number of under the Patent Cooperation	d concurrently with the execution of this and Trademark Office; and Trademark Office on said application when known; on Treaty on
AND WHEREAS SENTEC	FRE CO I TD	
	Gong 5 Rd., Lungtan, Taoy	uan Taiwan R. O. C.
6440 4 8004033 13 1996 884 1	mental and transfer and the second	
said application, including any and and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that valuable consideration paid by sacknowledged, said assignor hereby successors and assigns, the full and any and all divisions and continuatio may be granted therefore, including assignee, and said assignee's succeptication, including any and all divisions and continuation in patents which may be granted thereof, with all the rights, powers, thereto, for and during the term or to renewals, reissues and prolongation assignee's successors and assigns, could have held and enjoyed the same AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissigns.	all divisions and continuation be granted therefor, included the granted therefor, included for and in consideration of aid assignee to said assign assigns, sells and transfer exclusive right, title and interest and in and to said ag any and all renewals, recessors and assigns, to have a sell as a sample and all such pations thereof, for the use are in as ample and beneficial ine, if this assignment had not be to perform, upon the requests to the obtaining and and requests the Commission of any and all divisions are	rest of said assignee, or said assignee's ing or to the asserting of said patents, if, ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof.
Aaron Wang	Land Lux	July 27, 2005
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Chun-Chao Huang Name of second inventor, if any	Chun chao h Signature	July 27, 2005  Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 09/13/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0184